AS1156/AS1154
Single/Dual LVDS Driver
aus t r iamic rosys tems
Data  Sheet
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.00 1 - 15
1  General Description
The AS1156/AS1154 is a Single/Dual Flow-Through
LVDS (Low-Voltage Differential Signaling) Line Driver

AS1156/AS1154 aust r iamic rosys tems
Data Sheet Board Layout
11  Ordering Information
Part Number Description Delivery Form Package
AS1156-BSOU Single Channel LVDS Line Driver Tubes SOIC-8
AS1156-BSOT Single Channel LVDS Line Driver Tape and Reel SOIC-8
AS1154-BSOU Dual Channel LVDS Line Driver Tubes SOIC-8
AS1154-BSOT Dual Channel LVDS Line Driver Tape and Reel SOIC-8
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.00 15 - 15
AS1156/AS1154 aust r iamic rosys tems
Data Sheet Board Layout
Copyrights
Copyright © 1997-2006, austriamicrosystems AG, Schloss Premstaetten, 8141 Unterpremstaetten, Austria-Europe.
Trademarks Registered ®. All rights reserved. The material herein may not be reproduced, adapted, merged, trans-